				A.		
(1/1/200		CC6 /AIG180	0724	UND HIBAC		
INS. CASE OWNER	R:			O() D IBAC	1 .	
	Marci	S DOL ASSI	GNMENT V 6 14	• /	14/6/4	
Surveyor		100:	10/12	Registered in Merimen:	Melix	-
Pre-assign / CCU	FTF		V.	**************************************	1. 6 10	
Pre-assign / CCC	SLW	20147		1418784	3620St	
Insured Vehicle N	0.	. 0	Claim No.			
Name of Insured	: FENTON	rt sintaport pli	Policy No.	18600		
Insured Tel No.	3	HP:	Make / Mode	mits ub	ISMI	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 11 6 19	Place of Acci	dent: Mouban		TMS
Is driver the owne	YES / NO	Nature of Accident :		DEFU	LANT 12	
H NO. Driver Na	me/Age: MoHr	NED AMIN BIN FARE	M OLGIA REPO	ORT: TRS / NO : TP GIA F		î
Driver Tel		(V/L: FESY NO.)			2 Yes/No	
	135P		C STREET, STRE		1 19541 171501	
740 00	179		-			4
INSRS:		INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP: -		WSP:	WSP:	41 /7	WSP:	
Tel: (An	D D	Tel: Liability:	Tel: Liability:		Tel: Linbility:	
RMKS: V	CC IVE -M	RMKS:	RMKS:	1/4 -4/1	RMKS:	
Date/ Time	1					
-1 10/	1866 647H D	-x 5/w	7147-4	STAGE	DATE/PIC	C C
10/0/18	1			Non-Reporting liz (1st):		
- 14.				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
July 1	The second		10.22	Notification ltr (if non-picku	p):	
15-8-181	0 /107 PAIO	THENEN . CON!	1000	Call Ot:	8-18 10	4
13.00		ACC AGO DOD	MUSSE	After call lir to OI. Co	Mardin Tools	•
		NED ISTUE.		Notification by tif non-picku		\neg
				After call ltr to Of:		
				Authorisation To Act:		
				Release Voucher:		
				Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:		_
				Towing Invoice	751	
				LTA / GIA		
	RECE	(VED 2 4 AUG 20		Medical Bill:	V	
	11202	ALD S A BUG SO	18	PIR:		
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	m:	
				LOD Payment Breakdown Forn		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
		- Continue		Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS .	days) Reduction:	77 F	Email	Call	
Final Liability:		reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		Email Cal If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :	0	
Repair Cost: 651	55 3 424.		2-0	II NO OF B 28, Ass. Lik:		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS	, A				
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 510 134	o & Lays)		DADY/ NEW	W-3	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	S\$ (S	X days)	delicant	TADIOLIV		
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.49	LOR + LO Tick on	ny one]	14/1/19	10	
Medical:	88 - 7.79			1) Claim status: Normal/R	teject/Private Senle	
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepe	endent)	2) Report Format:		
Legal Cost	ss 3,941.	49		3) Survey fee:		
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Global Sum S\$: Confirm with:		Email C.d.		
Payce I:	ss 3 941.	The state of the s	LIM M	OTOL IR	LTD	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:	r le le	-100		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ×	Name 3:				

Date of the property of the pr		12062018	56c 693	90 92
Truck / Trailer or (4/ Itemperal Vehicle No. Ship (6/358) Make Taylota corolle Affin Co. 1596 More shop mix	D/III	Date (MODIO)		
And the process of th	finaled Cost.		/	1
Colour C	D/(P) WS/TP RES/OD RES	/ EVA / INV / MV	Committee of the commit	4.8
So Defu Lank 10 So Peading 36 KC2 Triadio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Sop Peading 36 KC2 Triadio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Bign No. Cino MADS 3 EC 10 7 (09 79 7) Gen. Cond. glod / Fair / Poor / Burnt. Steering: Ing Glod / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Birake: Code / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modil . Nil Street / Std Arithm or Tyre Size F: / ST / 7 F. K. / Y. Repair at the time of inspection. If or Market Value	Inspect Vehicle No.	SUC 83326	Make Toyota, con	olle AHIS 00 15-98
Engilio: Citio MANS REC 10 7 109 79 79 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 79 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 79 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 7 109 79 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	Workshop m/s	Tun fim		
aints No. S L W 2014 To Gen. Cond. Solid Fair Poor Burnt Steering In Co. Jammed Leaked Burnt or Brake. Wilder Jammed Leaked Burnt or Brake. Wilder Jammed Leaked Burnt or Mod. Nil Supm. STD Alkim. or Tyre Size F.	ы	Defu Lane 10	Sp.Reading 36457	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Gen. Cond. God / Fair / Poor / Burnt. Gen. Cond. God / Fair / Poor / Burnt. Steering. Inc. Of Jammed / Leaked / Burnt. or Brake: Gen. Cond. Jammed / Leaked / Burnt. or Brake: Gen. Cond. Jammed / Leaked / Burnt. or Mod. Nil Subm. / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: / ST / 25 K / Y R: BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LiZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or FAMKUS From Sum: Consistent? Yes or No I BR-Sear Condition? A Accident Roor: Consistent? Yes or No I BR-Sear Condition? A FREV / REP. / 24 HRS Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT A Conf. / G// Gen. Survey held at Dos. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / Ois / Nis / U/C / Rooftop or Road / Y797 Cocunf. 23-01-201 b. Jyrs. 7mfb.* Gen. File Rature 107 Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$ 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			EngiNo:	
Sen Cond Rood Fair Poor Burnt Steering Industry Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Steering Industry Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Brake: Would / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi. Nil Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / Sk / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FABAL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / Sk / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FABAL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / Jk k / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FABAL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / Jk k / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FABAL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / Jk k / yk Front / Size / Str / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FABAL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / yk Front / Size / Str / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or Tyre Size F: // Str / yk Front / Size / Str / yk BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / Toyo / YOKO or FRABIL MIN Signin / STD Alrim or TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / YOKO or FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / TOYO / OKO FRABIL BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY /	licy.No.	1 W 2014J	CINO MADES	266 10-110974 1
Client's Record) also of Veh Client's Record) also of Veh Policy Condition) Smark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. If or Market Value Policy Consistent? I Yes or No Consistent? I Yes or No Consistent? I Yes or No I Repairs Consistent? I Yes or No I Repairs Consistent? I Yes or No A I REV I REP. I 24 HRS Person Contacted: Person				
Accident Riport Consistent? Yes or No It Repairs Accident Riport Consistent? Yes or No At REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Accident Riport Conficient Vehicle IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Accident Riport Conficient Person Contacted: Conficient Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction LAA / 4797 Conficient Confici	m Insured.	Excess:	Steering: Incom / Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or
Policy Condition Prolicy Condition Proli	Client's Record)			
Policy Condition Person Contacted: Person Contacted: Person Contacted: Person Confish Report	ake of Veh			
al or Market Value	emark: The veh had commence		R: S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
A code of Rooms Consistent? Yes or No Liber Sear Consistent? Yes or No Liber Sear Sear Yes or No A record Repairs A record Repairs Person Contacted: Pers	of Market Value	1 C/L.	Front /	
LIBBLEON Consistent? Yes or No H. Repairs S days Res.: Yes or No D.O.A/6/15 D.O.I. / 1/6/15 M. Repairs S days Res.: Yes or No D.O.A/6/15 D.O.I. / 1/6/15 Survey held at Des. of Damages Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Real Person Contacted: Des. of Damages Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Real Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date / Time Action / Instruction LAA / 14797 Count. (23-01-201 b.) 2473. 7mth. Gold Conf. and d/S \$3200 with Farme. But the Pass to Time Pass t		Consistent? Yes or No	6	A
St. Repairs S days Res.: Yes or No. St. Repairs S days Res.: Yes or No. D.O.A/6/15 DOI 12/6/15 Survey held at Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Reoftop or Rea. Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Pass to T Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Ste Insp. (\$) Ste Ear St. Interview (\$) Hocker Tach Days 15 Onces	// 2		6	L/Bal. 6 mm
Survey heid at Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision of Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision of Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision of Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / U/C /	1	722 S27 122	DOA/6/12	DOI 12/6/15
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT Des. of Damages: Frt. / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Rear Results: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date / Time		50	Survey held at	_ 70/18
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT Action / Instruction LAA 14797 count. [23-01-201 b.] 241. Implication LAA 14797 count. [23-01-201 b.] 241. Implication Conf. rund d/s \$3200 with bernie. Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$) 5+FE 31 Interview (\$) 1 theses Fench trivs 15 10 theses	The second of the control of the con	67400	PARTICIPATION 1	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction HAA 14797 count. [23-01-201] b. [247]. Imply: Solid Conf. rund d/s #3200 with Farme. Survey Fee	A / REV / REP. / 24 HR	(5	A THE SECOND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	Ree
Date / Time Action / Instruction HA 14797 count. [23-01-201 b.] 2yrs. Implication Golf Conf. and d/s \$3200 with barner. [2,81633/476] Instruction Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site Inap (\$) Sheet Site Interview (\$				Body Structure affected due to collision
eport Format : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation	Date / Time Action / Instruct	tion		
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)5+Fs_5 Interview (\$) Floring Eport Format : Tech Divs (\$) Others	Date / Time Action / Instruct	tion		
Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$)	Date / Time Action / Instruct HAA 1 Glif Conf.rw	4797 cocunt. A d/5 \$32	F (\$ 2	
eport Format : Tech Divs 15 V Ohen	Date / Time Action / Instruct HAA / Gorf.rw Instruct Action / Instruct HAA / Instruct Conf.rw	4797 cocunt. A d/5 \$32	Days Of Repair:	,81 \(\phi 33 \section 47 \(^2\)\)
eport Format : Tech biys (\$) Oher	Date / Time Action / Instruct HAA / Gorf.rw Instruct Action / Instruct HAA / Instruct Conf.rw	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	,816 33 / 47%) Survey Fee. Trainingertation
	Date / Time Action / Instruct HAA / Glif Conf.rw Instruct In	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	,81 6 33 / 47 6)) Survey Fee Trainingoritation 1 5 4 5 31
ump Sum / I.B.P. (S) Week and (S)	Date / Time Action / Instruct HAA / Goffee Conf. ran Instruct Conf. ran Instruct Conf. ran Instruct Conf. ran Instruct Instruct Conf. ran Instruct Inst	Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: ee: Site Insp. (\$,81 \(\pi 33 \setminus 47 \(\pi \) \) Survey Fee Transportation 1

REF: AN



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des E	xperts En Autom	obile
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref :	CC6/AIG18010	736/Ujb3
78 SHENTON WAY #08 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120	3-16	Date :	12-06-2018 AIG	
	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD	PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	SLW 2014J	Veh. Ins	spected	SGC 6935P
Policy No.		Coverag	ge (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess	(\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign	Date	12/06/2018
2.	Vehicle F	Particulars &	Condition	
Make & Model		c.c		0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of	Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour		
Odometer	¥	Steering	g	
Brakes		Modific	ation	
General				
	Co	nditions of Ty	yres	
	Size	Make		Balance
R/H Front Tyre				mm
L/H Front Tyre				mm
R/H Rear Tyre				mm
L/H Rear Tyre				mm
. The second	Desc	ription of Dan	nages	
<u> </u>	0-	neral Informa	ela n	
Accident Date	11/06/2018	DED COMMISSION OF STREET	ion Date	12/06/2018
Survey held at	TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD	COOpt 572 972	IOII Date	12/00/2010
Survey neid at	51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216	•		
a.		Remarks		
A)THE INSPECTIO	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A E TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PRI		

Called Like



Date of Accident: 11 June 2018

Not Allow Tel:

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel : 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax : 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Sim Poh Eng

L/5 \$ 3200

Date: 11 June 2018

confirm with

maraus

Estimate To Repair SGC6935P - Toyota Corolla 1.6

Chassis No: MR053ZEC107109797

Hury 12.66.2618

S/No	Quantity	Description , Mb LK		Amount	1000
		LIST ITEMS		50.55 (0 50)	~
01	1 pc	bootlid m/Buc	\$	850.00	_
)2	1 pc	bootlid lock 7m	\$	60.00	_
03	1 pc	bootlid lock stricker 11	\$	26.00	X
04	1 pc	bootlid weatherstrip 7	S	75.00	
05	1 pc	bootlid 1.6 badge	\$	45.00	
06	1 pc	bootlid E badge 🕰	\$	38.00	/
07	1 pc	bootlid corolla badge 144	\$	24.10	/
80	1 pc	bootlid altis badge	\$	24.10	
09	1 pc	bootlid centre logo badge 🔥 1	\$	48.00	×
10	1 pc	bootlid outer chrome panel 1,1	\$	175.00	4
11	2 pc	bootlid refelctor @ \$85.00 MSSCA	\$	170.00	100
12	1 pc	rear end panel 3049>	\$	625.00	
13	1 pc	rear end panel inner trim Twr	\$	75.20	_
14	1 pc	rear bumper O. C	\$	395.00	_
15	2 pc	rear bumper bracket @ \$20.00 Red 115	\$	40.00	IPC
16	2 pc	rear bumper side retainer @ \$25.20 34	\$	50.40	_
17	2 pc	rear bumper side holder @ \$33.20 3M	\$	66.40	
18	6 pc	rear bumper clips @ \$4.30 Nu	\$	25.80	_
19	2 pc	rear lamp @ \$300.00 115 cm	\$	600.00	100
20	1 pc	rear lamp apron panel N/3 BM	s	110.00	1
21	4 pc	rear lamp apron panel rivets @ \$4.30 NC	\$	17.20	_
22	4 pc	rear lamp clip holder @ \$4.30 11	S	17.20	X
23	1 pc	spare tyre carboard 7000	s	78.10	>
24	1 pc	spare tyre clamp 11	s	16.00	X
25	2 pc	rear license plate lamp @ \$71.80	s	143.60	×
			\$	3,795.10	<i></i>
		Less 25 %	S	948.77	296
			s	2,846.33	222
	,	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		yes see	20-
26	1 pe set	rear bumper parking sensor Shele	s	450.00	200
27	1 pc	rear license plate Surt	\$	80.00	14
			\$	530.00	
		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES			
01		Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.	\$	1,000.00	600
02		Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	\$	950.00	800
03		To reinstall of rear bumper parking sensor.	\$	120.00	The second secon



Date of Accident: 11 June 2018

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel: 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax: 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Miss Sim Poh Eng

Date: 11 June 2018

Estimate To Repair SGC6935P - Toyota Corolla 1.6

Chassis No : MR053ZEC107109797

S/No	Quantity	Description			Amount
04 05 06 07		To transfer o seepage test To remove a enable repair To check ele	nd refit interior fittings, trimmings, garnish and other, to	\$ \$ \$ \$	180.00 150.00 60.00 180.00 2,640.00
	35	Total	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before after spray painting To display damaged partis) during resurvey Pana prices are subject to confirmation Third party sarvey is an a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date: 2964.30 2223.33 4(07.32 3285.748.	\$	6,016.33

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	8740C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SGC6935P
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended De-registration Date:	22 Jan 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA 1.6
mary Colour:	Gold
Manufacturing Year:	2005
Engine No.:	3ZZ4538482
Chassis No.:	MR053ZEC107109797
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,772.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Jan 2006
First Registration Date:	24 Jan 2006
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$18,450.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	×
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Jan 2021
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$28,317.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$17,005.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$17,005.00

Message

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	8740C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SGC6935P
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	12 Jun 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA 1.6
Primary Colour:	Gold
Manufacturing Year:	2005
Engine No.:	3ZZ4538482
Chassis No.:	MR053ZEC107109797
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,772.00
Original Registration Date:	24 Jan 2006
First Registration Date:	24 Jan 2006
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$18,450.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	25:
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	23 Jan 2021
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$28,317.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$14,797.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$14,797.00
Message	

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Jun 2018

applicable), whichever is earlier.

Address: 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216

Tel: 6858 5151 Fax: 6858 0877

Our Ref : TP 017062018

Date: 27-07-2018

Your Ref: SLW2014J

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Claims Department - Motor Claims

C/O ALL ASLA PALLFIL INSURANCE PL

O Original survey report/_____ copies of photographs

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGC 6835P & SW 2014JON 11.06.2018

Refer to the above accident and please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days.

It appears that the accident was caused by your insured. Enclosed documents to substantiate our client's property damaged claim as our client had authorized us to quantify, to act and to reach settlement within 6 weeks on their behalf: -

60r	iginal Tax-invoice number TP6718/017	O Original rental invoice	nun	nber
O SA	S / AS & IS / police report	O police result		
O Ce	rtificate Of Insurance	Vehicle search result		
Ø Au	thorisation To Act	0		
*Sur	vey under insurance instruction - LKK			
a)	Cost of repair (inclusive GST)		\$	3,424.00
b)	Survey fees / Photographs as per request		\$	
c)	Vehicle Search fees / GIA fees / Police Repo	rt fees / Reporting fees	\$	7-49
d)	Loss of hire / use / rental / earnings / rental	Fees [#120x 9 days]	\$	(,080-00
e)	Scene photographs	,	\$	
f)	Administrative charges to negotiate settleme (Waive if 100% offer made within acknowledge tim		\$	
9)			\$	
		Total	\$	4,511-49
			==	

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and payment issued directly to "Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd" within 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

Johnson Chua

Email: johnson.chua@tlmoter.com.sg

^{*} Driver's injury and other losses exclude in this claim.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 15 August 2018 11:26 AM

To:

'steven.chia@kenzonegroup.com'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 2014J / SGC 6935P / OTHERS ON 11/06/2018

Our ref: CC6/AIG18010736/Ujb3

KENZONE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Policy Holder

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 2014J / SGC 6935P / OTHERS ON 11/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

As discussed, we are following the guideline and as per standard procedure of settling chain collision cases, driver of the vehicle behind will be liable for the losses incurred by the vehicle immediately in front only to avoid costly litigation for collision damages. However, we take note that your vehicle was being pushed forward from behind in this incident.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be withheld for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <u>joyirene@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1. Sim Poh Eng	("the third party claimant")
of Block 2112 Compassivale Lone #05-266	
00 0 0 020	no.) hereby authorize
Tan I'm motor the Life	
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle n	
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred	d on <u>11 -ob ⊇ol&</u> (date) along (location)
involving vehicle no/sSLW 36143	("the accident").
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payi favour of the workshop.	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the v	
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admi-	
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s i	s concerned.
Date this day of 06_ (mo	onth) 20 (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed	by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\subsets \subset \text{SS3.424.00}}{\subset \subset \subset \text{Repair Cost}}\$ (Repair Cost), \$\frac{\subset \subset \subset \subset \text{LUD}}{\subset \text{Renal}}\$ (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\subset \subset \text{GO35P}}{\subset \text{BOUGANG AVE}}\$ (Incation) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\subset \subset \text{SLW 2014J}}{\subset \text{LUD}}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{\subset \text{LO6/2018}}{\subset \text{GO35P}}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SIM POH ENG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGC 6935P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGC (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this H (day) of August (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply in vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document

TAX-INVOICE NUMBER: TP0718/017

(Please quote our reference number TP017062018 for payment)



Sim Poh Eng

Date: 05/07/2018

Vehicle No:

5GC6935P

Reimbursement of LTA search fees.

Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA 1.6

Description

To lump sum repair as recommended by surveyor.

Amount

\$3,200.00 \$7.00

Sub Total	\$3,207.00
Add 7% GST	\$224.49
Total	\$3,431.49

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLW2014J As At 11 Jun 2018 / 08:30:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

TLM(CAYMEN)SGC6935P

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

200204837C

Owner Name:

KENZONE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes

Registered Block/House No.:150

Registered Street Name: UBI AVENUE 4

Registered Unit No.:

05 - 07/08

Registered Building Name: UBI BIZ-HUB

Registered Postal Code:

408825

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLW2014J

Make Description/Model: MITSUBISHI / ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	OLDER TRA							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		12 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,200.00 Edit Estimates	5\$3,200.00 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	nareno tre co com
	fain	∏ R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documen	ts .	Show All
CLAIM SUI	FOLDER DE	ETAILS			[Created	d by adjuster]		
Insured:	KENZONE	SINGAPORE PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	0.: -				
Main Claimant:	SIM POH	ENG, ID: S145	3740C					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SGC693	Date of Loss: 11/06/2018 00:00 - :59 [148 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]						e (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 191	8784620SG		Policy/0 Note No		291		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLW20143 Policy No. (Claimant): 5052771920-06							
				Excess:	the same of the sa			
Repairer:	Tan Lim I	Motor Pte Ltd (D	efu) 51 Defu Lane 1	0, 539216 Defu Lar	e - Tel: 6858 51	51		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-1	000 [Handled	by Lee, Ming-Ya	o] MingYao.Lee@a	ig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by MARCUS C	HUA] [Final F	Rpt due 22/06/	2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				V	ew All Compos	e Case Mail
 AIG_SG (13/06/2018)	TP GIA REPORT						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	Ks⊟			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created Or	Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SGC6935P (1918784620SG)

[SLW2014J]

TP

SIM POH ENG

Jun 11 2018 12:00AM

[KENZONE SINGAPORE PTE LTD]

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	Y
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	Ð	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. (SG)	[1 per	Thumbnail	-
1	13/06/18 14:33	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
-	10,00,100	From:SC - Reg. No: SLW20143, Claimant: KENZONE SINGAPORE PTE LTD	- 0	2000 11111	-
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	The address of	Thumbnail	Transie Las
1	12/06/18 17:55	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	12/06/18 17:56	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	3
17	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	12/06/18 17:56	General View	O	Load JPG	V
19	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	SZI
24	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	A
27	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	(X)
30	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Letters/Correspondences		1 per	page V	V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	The state of the s	Thumbnail	Print
31	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
35	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
100	Secretary Developer	General View	0	100-100-00-0	V
40	12/06/18 17:56	North to remain a see of		Load JPG	-
41	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
42	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
43	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
44	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	12/06/18 17:56	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
46	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
47	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
48	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	[Z]
49	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
50	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
51	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
52	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	2
53	12/06/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	11,10,10,11	333333 7333		CONO 3F O	134
Doc	cumentation		1 per s	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Parlament	Thumbnail	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	13/06/18 18:37	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	13/06/18 18:37	TP GIA REPORT	Ō	Load PDF	
3	27/08/18 08:26	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	27/08/18 08:26	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ō	Load PDF	
5	27/08/18 08:26	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	27/08/18 08:26	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	27/08/18 08:26	LETTER TO OI	ō	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

h)		
S	[X] No	
: \$	6,437.46	
: \$	3,424.00	
: \$	510.00	8.50 days at \$60.00 per day
: \$	0.00	days
: \$	7.49	
: S	0.00	
: \$		
: \$	3,941.49	
	BOLA Applicable: Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: (*):0(%) es where BOLA does not apply.
wn	88	
	: \$	3,941.4
	2.75	0,01111
	: \$	oje. i
	2007	- Viertin
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$: \$	S 510.00 S 0.00 S 7.49 S 0.00 S 3,941.49 Ed? [] YES [X BOLA Applicable: Assessed Liability Assessed Liability Assessed Liability

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18010736/UJB3Q2

Date:

27/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Claimant Vehicle SGC6935P

Policy No:

1800010291

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLW2014J

Date of Loss:

11/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1918784620SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGC6935P

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA, 1.6 (A)

Engine No:

3ZZ4538482

Reg. Date:

24/01/2006 (Man. Year: 2005)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MR053ZEC107109797 364521 km

Colour:

1598 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/75 R14

Rear Tyre Size:

185/75 R14

Front Right Side:

Falken 6 mm Falken 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Falken 6 mm Falken 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,376.32	2,437.22	939.10	27.81
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,640.00	1,670.00	970.00	36.74
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,016.32	4,107.22	1,909.10	31.73
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,200.00		
(S\$)	6,016.32	3,200.00	2,816.32	46.81
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	421.14	224.00	197.14	46.81
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,437.46	3,424.00	3,013.46	46.81
+ Loss of Use (8.5 x S\$6	60.00/day) (S\$)	510.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,941.49		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/06/2018

Date Inspected:

12/06/2018

Inspected At:

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)

51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID	Dented / Buckled	850.00 FL	*850.00 FL
2	1		*BOOTLID LOCK	Twisted	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
3	1		*BOOTLID LOCK STICKER	Not Necessary	26.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Torn	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
5	1		*BOOTLID 1.6 BADGE	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
6	1		*BOOTLID E BADGE	Necessary	38.00 FL	*38.00 FL
7	1		*BOOTLID COROLLA BADGE	Necessary	24.10 FL	*24.10 FL
8	1		*BOOTLID ALTIS BADGE	Necessary	24.10 FL	*24.10 FL
9	1		*BOOTLID CENTRE LOGO BADGE	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*BOOTLID OUTER CHROME PANEL	Not Necessary	175,00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*BOOTLID REFLECTOR	N/S Scratched	170.00 FL	*85.00 FL
12	1		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	625.00 FL	*625.00 FL
13	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER TRIM	Twisted	75.20 FL	*75.20 FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	395.00 FL	*395.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	N/S Bent	40.00 FL	*20.00 FL
16	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Bent	50.40 FL	*50.40 FL
17	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Bent	66.40 FL	*66.40 FL
18	6		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	25.80 FL	*25.80 FL
19	1		*REAR LAMP	N/S Cracked	600.00 FL	*300.00 FL
20	1		*REAR LAMP APRON PANEL	N/S Bent	110.00 FL	*110.00 FL
21	4		*REAR LAMP APRON PANEL RIVETS	Necessary	17.20 FL	*17.20 FL
22	4		*REAR LAMP CLIP HOLDER	Not Necessary	17.20 FL	*-FL
23	1		*SPARE TYRE CARBOARD	Torn	78.10 FL	*78.10 FL
24	1		*SPARE TYRE CLAMP	Not Necessary	16.00 FL	*-FL
25	2		*REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP	Not Necessary	143.60 FL	*- FL
26	1		*SET REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	Shorted	450.00 FS	*200.00 FS
27	1		*REAR LICENSE PLATE	Bent	80.00 FS	*14.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise (part S=SpcN	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,325.10	3,178.30
			- List Item Discount on L I	tems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	948.78	741.08
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,376.32	2,437.22

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	1,000.00	600.00
2	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	950.00	800.00
3	TO REINSTALL OF REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	New	120.00	50.00
4	TO TRANSFER OF BOOTLID FITTINGS ,ATTACHMENTS AND PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST	New	180.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR FITTINGS ,TRIMMINGS ,GARNISH AND OTHER,TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	150.00	80.00
6	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	60.00	20.00
7	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	180.00	60.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,640.00	1,670.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >